

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10158/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2009 in
No.4128/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLM

PRAFULLA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudeo, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Y.K. Pd., Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Ramita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner prays for some time to take instructions
regarding payment of compensation to the 19 children.
List this matter on 9th August, 2010.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER